2, Newport Beach shall be obligated to pay a monthly

operational cost of Ninety-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Sixty-

Seven Cents ($99,156.67) (“Newport Beach Operations Payment”), which is specifically

to provide for the operational costs of Fifty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four

Dollars ($59,494.00) per each of the twenty (20) beds of which Newport Beach has use

rights as provided herein, for the Initial Term of the Agreement. Further, during the Initial

Term, Newport Beach’s cost shall be $163.00 per bed, per day, for use of each Costa

Mesa bed made available to Newport beach as provided for in Section 4.7.